
PROVISIONAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
2025 Academic Year 

1st Semester 
 

ACTIVITY DATE 

Reopening and Arrival of all Students (Freshmen and Continuing 

Students) 

Monday, 6th January, 2025 

Registration of all Students Wednesday, 8th January 2025 – Friday, 17th January, 2025 

Orientation of Freshmen Friday, 17th January, 2025 

Teaching Begins   Monday, 20th January, 2025 

Matriculation Monday, 10th February, 2025 

Mid-Semester Examinations  Monday, 17th February, 2025 

Deadline for Submission of End-of-Semester Examinations Questions 

and Marking Schemes 

Friday, 21st February, 2025 

Assessment of Lecturers by Students (QAU) Friday, 21st February, 2025 

Revision Week Tuesday, 22nd April 2025 – Wednesday, 2nd May, 2025 

End-of-Semester Examinations (All Streams) Monday, 5th May 2025 - Friday, 16th May, 2025 

Submission of Project Works by all Students Friday, 16th May, 2025 

End of the First Semester of 1st Stream and End of the Second Semester 

of 2nd Stream 

Monday, 19th May, 2025 

Students Depart Monday, 19th May, 2025 

End of Semester Break  Monday, 19th May 2025 – Friday, 11th July, 2025 

Marking and Presentation of Examination Results Tuesday, 20th May 2025 – Monday, 26th May, 2025 

Departmental/Faculty Meeting to consider Semester Examinations 

Results (All Years and All Streams) 

Tuesday, 27th May, 2025 

Deadline for Submission of End-of-Semester Results (All Years and All 

Streams) to the Secretary to the Academic Board 

Tuesday, 3rd June 2025 

Academic Board Meeting to Consider and Approve Semester Results 

(All Years) 

Friday, 20th June 2025 

Registration for Supplementary and Re-sit Examinations for all Years  Tuesday, 24th June 2025  

Supplementary and Re-sit Examinations Wednesday, 25th – Friday, 27th June, 2025 

 



Academic Board Meeting to Consider and Approve Final Academic Year 

Results 

Monday, 7th July, 2025 

Publication of Final Approved Results Tuesday, 8th July, 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PROVISIONAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
2025 Academic Year 

2nd Semester 

 
Reopening and Arrival of all Students Monday, 14th July, 2025 

Registration of all Students Monday, 14th July, 2025 – Friday, 25th July, 2025 

Orientation of Students Friday, 25th July, 2025 

Teaching Begins Monday, 28th July, 2025 

Matriculation Wednesday, 22nd August, 2025 

Mid-Semester Examinations (All Streams) Monday, 25th – Friday, 29th August, 2025 

Deadline for Submission of End-of-Semester Examinations Questions 

and Marking Schemes 

Monday, 25th August 2025 

Assessment of Lecturers by Students (QAU) Monday, 8th September, 2025 

Revision Week 13th - 24th October 2025  

End of Semesters Examinations (All Streams) Monday, 27th October, 2025 – Monday, 10th November, 2025 

Submission of final Project Works (All Streams) Monday, 10th November, 2025 

End of Semester Break  Tuesday, 11th November 2025 – Monday, 5th January, 2026 

Marking and presentation of Examination results Tuesday, 11th - Friday, 14th November, 2025 

Departmental/Faculty Meetings to Consider First and Second Semester 

Examinations Results 

Friday, 14th November, 2025 

Deadline for Submission of Examinations Results to the Secretary of the 

Academic Board 

Monday, 17th November, 2025  

Academic Board Meeting to Consider and Approve First and Second 

Semester Examinations Results 

Wednesday, 19th November, 2025 

Registration for Resit Examinations Thursday, 20th November, 2025 

Supplementary and Re-sit Examinations 21st – 22nd November, 2025  

Academic Board Meeting to Consider and Approve Final Academic Year 

Results 

Friday, 28th November, 2025 

Publication of Final Approved Results Monday, 5th January, 2026 

Annual Leave for Senior Members (Academic) Monday, 1st December, 2025 –2nd January, 2026 

Reopening and Arrival of all Students (Freshmen and Continuing 

Students) 

Monday, 5th January, 2026 



Public Holidays 

New Year’s Day                                     -                      1st January 2025 

Constitution Day                                    -                      7th January 2025 

Independence Day                                  -                     6th March 2025 

Good Friday                                           -                      18th April 2025 

Easter Monday                                       -                      21st April 2025  

 

 

May Day                                           -                 1st May 2025 

Eidul-Fitr                                           -                 To be confirmed 

Founders’ Day                                  -                 4th August 2025 

Eidul-Adha                                        -                 To be confirmed 

Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day       -                 21st September 2025 

 
 


